PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6895314

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
SEQUENCE:	1

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RILES EDWARD HILL	08/31/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SUSAN M HILL
Street Address:	24 SOSEBEE DR
City:	DAHLONEGA
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30533
Name:	JESSICA LEE COLBERT
Street Address:	150 TRESTLE PT
City:	TOCCOA
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30577
Name:	LYNDSEY HILL CATHEY
Street Address:	104 PARADISE COVE BLVD
City:	MEXICO BEACH
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	32456
Name:	PATRICIA GAYLE PATTERSON
Street Address:	5005 DORIS LN
City:	GUNTERSVILLE
State/Country:	ALABAMA
Postal Code:	35976

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	62527904
Patent Number:	10525483
Application Number:	62134458
Patent Number:	10087096

PATENT REEL: 057353 FRAME: 0905

506848493 REEL: 057

Property Type	Number	
PCT Number:	US2015068298	
Patent Number:	8163176	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)221-6501

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4045776000

Email: ipdocketing@bakerdonelson.com **Correspondent Name:** IP DEPT - BAKER DONELSON

Address Line 1: 3414 PEACHTREE ROAD NE STE 1500

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30326

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2931051-6	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CARL M. DAVIS II	
SIGNATURE:	/carl m davis ii/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/01/2021	

Total Attachments: 6

source=Patent_Assignment_-_Estate_to_Heirs__executed_#page1.tif source=Patent_Assignment_-_Estate_to_Heirs__executed_#page2.tif source=Patent_Assignment_-_Estate_to_Heirs__executed_#page3.tif source=Patent_Assignment_-_Estate_to_Heirs__executed_#page4.tif source=Patent_Assignment_-_Estate_to_Heirs__executed_#page5.tif source=Patent_Assignment_-_Estate_to_Heirs__executed_#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 057353 FRAME: 0906 **PATENT ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Riles Edward Hill ("Mr. Hill"), deceased, formerly of 24 Sosebee Drive,

Dahlonega, Georgia 30533, was the inventor and owner of the inventions disclosed and claimed in

the U.S. patents, provisional patent applications, and PCT International Application listed in Exhibit

A ("the Patent Properties"); and

WHEREAS, Mr. Hill departed this life on July 28, 2019, intestate; and

WHEREAS, Jessica Lee Colbert ("Administrator"), by petition to the Probate Court Of

Lumpkin County, State Of Georgia, was granted Letters of Administration of Estate No. 2021-120,

on August 24, 2021, for the Estate of Mr. Riles Edward Hill; and

WHEREAS, the petition by the Administrator identified all of the heirs at law, namely:

Susan M. Hill, having an address at 24 Sosebee Dr., Dahlonega, Georgia 30533,

Jessica Lee Colbert, having an address at 150 Trestle Pt., Toccoa, Georgia 30577,

Lyndsey Hill Cathey, having an address at 104 Paradise Cove Blvd, Mexico Beach, Florida

32456, and

Patricia Gayle Patterson, having an address at 5005 Doris Ln, Guntersville, Alabama 35976,

("the Heirs-at-Law").

WHEREAS, the Administrator desires, pursuant to the powers contained in O.C.G.A. 5 53-

12-261, to transfer ownership of the Patent Properties to the Heirs-at-Law.

4843-4934-3481v1 2931051-000006 08/31/2021 Assignment Estate to Heirs

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of Five Dollars (\$5.00) or other good and

valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the

Administrator hereby assigns and transfers a respective equal undivided interest in the whole of the

Patent Properties to each one of the Heirs-at-Law, as assignee, for her respective interest, use and

behoof, and for her assigns and legal representatives, and thereby assigning and transferring the

entire right, title, and interest in and to the Patent Properties to the Heirs-at-Law.

This Assignment is executed this 31 day of 12021 by:

Estate of Riles Edward Hill

Jessica Lee Colbert

Administrator

[ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS AND ACCEPTANCE SIGNATURES ON FOLLOWING PAGE]

- 2 -

Assignment Estate to Heirs Acknowledged and accepted the foregoing assignment of the respective equal undivided interest in and to the Patent Properties, this 31 day of 431 , 2021 by: Sersan M. Hell Acknowledged and accepted the foregoing assignment of the respective equal undivided interest in and to the Patent Properties, this 31 day of 1201 by: Acknowledged and accepted the foregoing assignment of the respective equal undivided interest in and to the Patent Properties, this _____ day of _____, 2021 by: Lyndsey Hill Cathey Acknowledged and accepted the foregoing assignment of the respective equal undivided interest in and to the Patent Properties, this _____ day of _____, 2021 by:

Docket No.: 2921051-6

Patricia Gayle Patterson

and to the Patent Properties, this		If the respective equal undivided interest in, 2021 by:
	Susan M. I	Hill
Acknowledged and accepted the foregand to the Patent Properties, this		f the respective equal undivided interest in, 2021 by:
	Jessica Lee	e Colbert
Acknowledged and accepted the foregand to the Patent Properties, this3!	going assignment o	en Hill Cathou
Acknowledged and accepted the foreg and to the Patent Properties, this		f the respective equal undivided interest in, 2021 by:
	Patricia Ga	ayle Patterson
Docket No.: 2921051-6		

Assignment Estate to Heirs Acknowledged and accepted the foregoing assignment of the respective equal undivided interest in and to the Patent Properties, this _____ day of _____, 2021 by: Susan M. Hill Acknowledged and accepted the foregoing assignment of the respective equal undivided interest in and to the Patent Properties, this _____ day of _____, 2021 by: Jessica Lee Colbert Acknowledged and accepted the foregoing assignment of the respective equal undivided interest in and to the Patent Properties, this _____ day of _____, 2021 by: Lyndsey Hill Cathey Acknowledged and accepted the foregoing assignment of the respective equal undivided interest in and to the Patent Properties, this 30 day of 4,200 , 2021 by:

Docket No.: 2921051-6

Exhibit A

U.S. Provisional Patent Application 62/527,904 Dissolved Air Flotation Skimmings Separation System And Method Filed: June 30, 2017

U.S. Patent No. 10,525,483
Dissolved Air Flotation Skimmings Separation System And Method Issued January 7, 2020
Application 16/021,896
Filed: June 28, 2018
With benefit of application 62/527,904
Filed June 30, 2017

U.S. Provisional Patent Application 62/134,458 Sludge Separation System And Method Filed March 17, 2015

U.S. Patent No. 10,087,096 Sludge Separation System And Method Issued October 2, 2018 Application 14/986,103 Filed: December 31, 2015 With benefit of application 62/134,458 Filed March 17, 2015

PCT/US2015/068298 Sludge Separation System And Method Filed December 31, 2015 With benefit of U.S. provisional patent application 62/134,458 Filed March 17, 2015

U.S. Patent No. 8,163,176 Continuous Sludge Decant System Issued April 24, 2012 Application 12/546,365 Filed: August 24, 2009

RECORDED: 09/01/2021